TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Sutak Insurance Brokers, Inc.		06/10/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd.		
Street Address:	110 Pitts Bay Road		
City:	Pembroke		
State/Country:	BERMUDA		
Postal Code:	HM 08		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3266732	WINERE
Registration Number:	3323991	WINERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029555564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kimberly.hoover@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Hoover
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102169-14

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW

TRADEMARK 900257556 REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0860 OF \$65.00 326673

Address Line 2: Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hoover, Legal Assistant		
Signature:	/Kimberly Hoover/		
Date:	06/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=WINERE executed assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective this date, by and between John Sutak Insurance Brokers, Inc., a California corporation, located at 101 California Street, Suite 2800, San Francisco, California 94111 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda located at 110 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke, HM 08, Bermuda (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and registrations listed below in Schedule A, along with the goodwill they represent and all business associated with the marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment the trademarks and registrations along with the goodwill they represent and all business associated with the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the effective date of this assignment, its entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and corresponding registrations along with the goodwill they represent and all business associated with the marks and registrations, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

John Sutak Insurance Brokers, Inc.

By:
John Sutak III
President

SCHEDULE A

WINERE, U.S. reg. no. 3266732 WINERE & DESIGN, U.S. reg. no. 3323991

#23458166_v1

RECORDED: 06/11/2013